TOOL NEWS
AXD
Multi-Functional Milling Cutter
with Unique Technology for
High-Speed and High Efficiency
Machining
For Machining of Aluminium and Titanium Alloys
B116G

m
)
Machine PowerLow High
GM breaker GL,GLA breaker
Low cutting resistance breaker
emphasises good sharpness
Improved fracture resistance
compared to the GL breaker
4
P M K N S H
y
AXD4000
P N S
DC LF LH DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
20 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R201SA20SA a 1 110 35 20 0.22 15.5 15000 1 XDGX1750
20 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R201SA20SB a 1 110 35 20 0.22 14.8 15000 1 XDGX1750
25 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R252SA25SA a 2 125 50 25 0.38 15.5 49000 1 XDGX1750
25 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R252SA25SB a 2 125 50 25 0.38 14.8 49000 1 XDGX1750
25 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R252SA25LA a 2 170 80 25 0.53 15.5 49000 1 XDGX1750
25 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R252SA25LB a 2 170 80 25 0.53 14.8 49000 1 XDGX1750
28 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R282SA25SA a 2 125 50 25 0.41 15.5 48500 2 XDGX1750
28 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R282SA25SB a 2 125 50 25 0.41 14.8 48500 2 XDGX1750
28 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R282SA25ELA a 2 220 50 25 0.76 15.5 48500 2 XDGX1750
28 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R282SA25ELB a 2 220 50 25 0.76 14.8 48500 2 XDGX1750
32 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R322SA32SA a 2 150 50 32 0.80 15.5 48000 1 XDGX1750
32 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R322SA32SB a 2 150 50 32 0.80 14.8 48000 1 XDGX1750
32 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R322SA32LA a 2 200 80 32 1.09 15.5 48000 1 XDGX1750
32 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R322SA32LB a 2 200 80 32 1.09 14.8 48000 1 XDGX1750
35 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R352SA32SA a 2 150 50 32 0.84 15.5 45000 2 XDGX1750
35 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R352SA32SB a 2 150 50 32 0.84 14.8 45000 2 XDGX1750
35 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R352SA32ELA a 2 250 50 32 1.45 15.5 45000 2 XDGX1750
35 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R352SA32ELB a 2 250 50 32 1.45 14.8 45000 2 XDGX1750
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R403SA32SA a 3 150 50 32 0.87 15.5 41000 2 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R403SA32SB a 3 150 50 32 0.87 14.8 41000 2 XDGX1750
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R403SA42SA a 3 170 80 42 1.53 15.5 41000 1 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R403SA42SB a 3 170 80 42 1.53 14.8 41000 1 XDGX1750
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R403SA32ELA a 3 250 50 32 1.48 15.5 41000 2 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R403SA32ELB a 3 250 50 32 1.48 14.8 41000 2 XDGX1750
(mm)
DC
20 TS3SBS TKY08D MK1KS
>20 TS3SB TKY08D MK1KS

Spare Parts
5
ø125ø40 ø50
ø63
ø80
ø100
&40 HFF08043H z
&50, &63 HSC10030H
x&80 &80 HSC12035H
&100 &100 HSC16040H
&125 &125 MBA20040H c
z x c
y
DC LF DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-040A02RA a 2 50 16 0.3 15.5 41000 1 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-040A02RB a 2 50 16 0.3 14.8 41000 1 XDGX1750
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-040A03RA a 3 50 16 0.3 15.5 41000 1 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-040A03RB a 3 50 16 0.3 14.8 41000 1 XDGX1750
50 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-050A02RA a 2 50 22 0.4 15.5 35000 2 XDGX1750
50 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-050A02RB a 2 50 22 0.4 14.8 35000 2 XDGX1750
50 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-050A04RA a 4 50 22 0.4 15.5 35000 2 XDGX1750
50 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-050A04RB a 4 50 22 0.4 14.8 35000 2 XDGX1750
63 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-063A05RA a 5 50 22 0.6 15.5 30000 2 XDGX1750
63 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-063A05RB a 5 50 22 0.6 14.8 30000 2 XDGX1750
80 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-080A05RA a 5 50 27 1.0 15.5 27000 2 XDGX1750
80 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-080A05RB a 5 50 27 1.0 14.8 27000 2 XDGX1750
100 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-100A06RA a 6 63 32 2.0 15.5 23000 2 XDGX1750
100 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-100A06RB a 6 63 32 2.0 14.8 23000 2 XDGX1750
125 0.4-3.2 AXD4000-125B07RA a 7 63 40 2.8 15.5 20000 3 XDGX1750
125 4.0-5.0 AXD4000-125B07RB a 7 63 40 2.8 14.8 20000 3 XDGX1750
DC LF DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
80 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R08005CA a 5 50 25.4 1.0 15.5 27000 2 XDGX1750
80 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R08005CB a 5 50 25.4 1.0 14.8 27000 2 XDGX1750
100 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R10006DA a 6 63 31.75 2.0 15.5 23000 2 XDGX1750
100 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R10006DB a 6 63 31.75 2.0 14.8 23000 2 XDGX1750
125 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R12507EA a 7 63 38.1 2.8 15.5 20000 3 XDGX1750
125 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R12507EB a 7 63 38.1 2.8 14.8 20000 3 XDGX1750
(mm)
(mm)
KWW
LF

Revolution Fig. Insert Type
A Type
B Type
A Type
B Type
A Type
B Type
a  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
*1 Number of Teeth
Note 1) The maximum allowable revolutions are set to ensure tool and insert stability.
	 Before operating the tool read the operational guidance on page 24.
Note 2) When using the tool at high spindle speeds, ensure that the tool and chuck are correctly balanced.
Note 3) Note for inserts with a corner radius of 1.6 and above, as corner radius increases the LF and LH dimensions decrease.
6
DC DCON CBDP DAH DCCB LCCB DCSFMS KWW L8
40 AXD4000-040A 16 18 8.5 12 10.40 34 8.4 5.6 1
50 AXD4000-050A 22 20 11.0 17 15.99 45 10.4 6.3 2
63 AXD4000-063A 22 20 11.0 17 19.99 50 10.4 6.3 2
80 AXD4000R080 25.4 26 13.0 20 14.49 60 9.5 6.0 2
80 AXD4000-080A 27 23 13.0 20 14.49 60 12.4 7.0 2
100 AXD4000R100 31.75 32 17.0 26 18.99 70 12.7 8.0 2
100 AXD4000-100A 32 26 17.0 26 24.99 78 14.4 8.0 2
125 AXD4000R125 38.1 40 ─ 56 20.99 90 15.9 10.0 3
125 AXD4000-125B 40 40 ─ 56 20.99 90 16.4 9.0 3
(mm)
TS3SB TKY08D MK1KS
(mm)
Cutter Body Type Fig.
Mounting Dimensions
* �Clamp Torque (N • m) : TS3SB=1.5
*
Clamp Screw Wrench Anti-seize Lubricant
Spare Parts
7
y
DC DCON DCSFMS OAL LF S10 CRKS WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
25 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R252AM1228A a 2 12.5 23.5 50 28 19 M12 0.06 15.0 49000 XDGX1750
25 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R252AM1228B a 2 12.5 23.5 50 28 19 M12 0.06 14.8 49000 XDGX1750
28 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R282AM1228A a 2 12.5 23.5 50 28 19 M12 0.07 15.0 48500 XDGX1750
28 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R282AM1228B a 2 12.5 23.5 50 28 19 M12 0.07 14.8 48500 XDGX1750
32 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R322AM1635A a 2 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.15 15.0 48000 XDGX1750
32 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R322AM1635B a 2 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.15 14.8 48000 XDGX1750
35 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R353AM1635A a 3 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.15 15.0 41000 XDGX1750
35 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R353AM1635B a 3 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.15 14.8 41000 XDGX1750
40 0.4-3.2 AXD4000R403AM1635A a 3 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.18 15.0 38000 XDGX1750
40 4.0-5.0 AXD4000R403AM1635B a 3 17.0 28.5 58 35 24 M16 0.18 14.8 38000 XDGX1750
(mm)
TS3SB TKY08D MK1KS
S1 S2 T
AKY1924050A 24 19 5

diameter
(DH)
Through holesBlind holes,
Flat bottom
Pitch
(P)
Ramping/Helical Cutting (Aluminium Alloys)
14
P M K N S H
AXD7000
P N S
y
y
DC LF LH DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
32 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R322SA32SA a 2 170 80 32 0.85 21.0 41000 1 XDGX2270
32 4.0-5.0 AXD7000R322SA32SB a 2 170 80 32 0.85 20.4 41000 1 XDGX2270
40 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R402SA42SA a 2 170 80 42 1.44 21.0 36000 1 XDGX2270
40 4.0-5.0 AXD7000R402SA42SB a 2 170 80 42 1.44 20.4 36000 1 XDGX2270
DC LF LH WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
32 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R03202A-H63A a 2 127 80 1.06 21.0 41000 1 XDGX2270
40 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R04002A-H63A a 2 132 85 1.34 21.0 36000 1 XDGX2270
50 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R05003A-H63A a 3 137 90 2.40 21.0 30000 1 XDGX2270
(mm)
(mm)
DC
32 TS4SB TKY15D MK1KS

Note 1) The maximum allowable revolutions are set to ensure tool and insert stability.
Before operating the tool read the operational guidance on page 24.
Note 2) When using the tool at high spindle speeds, ensure that the tool and chuck are correctly balanced.
Note 3)   Note for inserts with a corner radius of 3.0 and above, as corner radius increases the LF and LH dimensions decrease.
Note 4) No hole for data carrier.
Spare Parts
15
&50, &63 HSC10030H
z&80 &80 HSC12035H
&100 &100 HSC16040H
&125 &125 MBA20040H x
z x
y
DC LF DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
50 0.8-3.2 AXD7000-050A03RA a 3 50 22 0.4 21.0 30000 1 XDGX2270
50 4.0-5.0 AXD7000-050A03RB a 3 50 22 0.4 20.4 30000 1 XDGX2270
63 0.8-3.2 AXD7000-063A03RA a 3 50 22 0.5 21.0 25000 1 XDGX2270
63 4.0-5.0 AXD7000-063A03RB a 3 50 22 0.5 20.4 25000 1 XDGX2270
80 0.8-3.2 AXD7000-080A04RA a 4 63 27 1.2 21.0 23000 1 XDGX2270
80 4.0-5.0 AXD7000-080A04RB a 4 63 27 1.2 20.4 23000 1 XDGX2270
100 0.8-3.2 AXD7000-100A05RA a 5 63 32 1.8 21.0 19000 1 XDGX2270
100 4.0-5.0 AXD7000-100A05RB a 5 63 32 1.8 20.4 19000 1 XDGX2270
125 0.8-3.2 AXD7000-125B06RA a 6 63 40 2.7 21.0 16000 2 XDGX2270
125 4.0-5.0 AXD7000-125B06RB a 6 63 40 2.7 20.4 16000 2 XDGX2270
DC LF DCON WT APMX
RE R (kg) (min-1)
80 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R08004CA a 4 63 25.4 1.2 21.0 23000 1 XDGX2270
80 4.0-5.0 AXD7000R08004CB a 4 63 25.4 1.2 20.4 23000 1 XDGX2270
100 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R10005DA a 5 63 31.75 1.8 21.0 19000 1 XDGX2270
100 4.0-5.0 AXD7000R10005DB a 5 63 31.75 1.8 20.4 19000 1 XDGX2270
125 0.8-3.2 AXD7000R12506EA a 6 63 38.1 2.7 21.0 16000 2 XDGX2270
125 4.0-5.0 AXD7000R12506EB a 6 63 38.1 2.7 20.4 16000 2 XDGX2270
(mm)
(mm)
KWW
LF

Revolution Fig. Insert Type
A Type
B Type
A Type
B Type
A Type
B Type
a : Inventory maintained in Japan.
*1 Number of Teeth
Note 1) The maximum allowable revolutions are set to ensure tool and insert stability.
Before operating the tool read the operational guidance on page 24.
Note 2) When using the tool at high spindle speeds, ensure that the tool and chuck are correctly balanced.
Note 3) Note for inserts with a corner radius of 3.0 and above, as corner radius increases the LF and LH dimensions decrease.
16
DC DCON CBDP DAH DCCB LCCB DCSFMS KWW L8
50 AXD7000-050A 22 20 11.0 17 20.72 45 10.4 6.3 1
63 AXD7000-063A 22 20 11.0 17 20.72 50 10.4 6.3 1
80 AXD7000R080 25.4 26 13.0 20 26.72 63 9.5 6.0 1
80 AXD7000-080A 27 23 13.0 20 26.72 63 12.4 7.0 1
100 AXD7000R100 31.75 32 17.0 26 18.72 70 12.7 8.0 1
100 AXD7000-100A 32 26 17.0 26 24.72 70 14.4 8.0 1
125 AXD7000R125 38.1 40 ─ 56 20.72 90 15.9 10.0 2
125 AXD7000-125B 40 40 ─ 56 20.72 90 16.4 9.0 2
(mm)
TS4SBL TKY15D MK1KS
(mm)
Cutter Body Type Fig.

{(cutting edge diameter DC)─ (corner radius)─0.3}×2
*3 �The minimum diameter when machining a blind hole with a flat face using a corner radius of 0.8mm for A type and 4mm for B type.Other than that, find with the formula below.
{(cutting edge diameter DC)─ (corner radius)─ (Width of wiper edge BS)─0.1}×2
Note 1) The recommended ramping feed is 0.05mm/t or under.
HELICAL
CUTTING Pitch
(P)
Hole
diameter
(DH)
Blind holes,
Flat bottom
*2 *3
22
DCONWS DCONMS DCSFWS LF LB H CRKS
SC25M12S125S a 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245L a 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140S a 17.0 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280L a 17.0 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
SC25M12S125SW a 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245LW a 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140SW a 17.0 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280LW a 17.0 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
M12 80 19
M16 90 24
y (mm)
(mm)

ha
nk
 T
yp
e
Screw Size Recommended Torque
(N • m) Wrench Size
* �Clamp Torque (N • m) : 19 = 80, 24 = 90
Order Number
Dimensions
* *
Parts Sold Separately
Arbor Mounting Spanner
23
DCONWS DCSFWS LPR LB CRKS
SC25M12S10-BT30 a 12.5 23.5 32 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT30 a 17.0 28.5 32 10 M16
DCONWS DCSFWS LPR LB CRKS
SC25M12S10-BT40 a 12.5 23.5 37 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT40 a 17.0 28.5 37 10 M16
DCONWS DCSFWS LPR LB CRKS
SC25M12S27-HSK63A a 12.5 23.5 53 27 M12
SC32M16S28-HSK63A a 17.0 28.5 54 28 M16
y
y
y (mm)
(mm)